ORIGINAL

Decision No. 73474

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Application of the CITY OF SAN
BERNARDINO, a municipal corporation,
San Bernardino, California, for an
order authorizing a crossing at grade)
of Southern Pacific Company and
proposed extension of "G" Street,
San Bernardino, California.

Application No. 49320

. 16

FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

Decision No. 72854, dated August 8, 1967, authorized the City of San Bernardino to construct "G" Street at grade across the Southern Pacific Company's Riverside Branch in the City of San Bernardino, County of San Bernardino, to be identified as Crossing No. 6Y-1.12.

The above decision authorized the crossing to be protected by three Standard No. 8 flashing light signals (General Order No. 75-B) augmented with automatic gate arms. The applicant by letter dated November 21, 1967 has requested authorization to open the crossing to vehicular traffic prior to the scheduled installation of the automatic protection in February 1968. The city states that arrangements have been made with the railroad to have a policeman control vehicular traffic during train movements. The railroad has indicated by letter they have no objection to the city's request provided the train crews are authorized to flag train movements over the crossing in the absence of police control.

It appears that the request is reasonable. Good cause appearing, IT IS ORDERED that the City of San Bernardino is hereby authorized to open "G" Street (Crossing No. 6Y-1.12) with interim

protection by two Standard No. 1 crossing signs (reflectorized) providing that a policeman or competent railroad employee controls vehicular traffic during train movements until such a time as the crossing protection ordered in Decision No. 72854 is installed. This authority for interim protection shall expire within ninety days of the effective date of this order.

In all other respects Decision No. 72854 shall remain in full force and effect.

The city has requested immediate authority in order to provide street access to an industry to accommodate Christmas deliveries. The effective date of this order shall be the date hereof.

Dated at _______, California, this _______, California, this ________, day of _________, 1967.

President

Campicaidean